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January 15, 2021
Ronald Philip Chao, M.D.

240 N. Crescent Dr., Ste. 104
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

RE: Physician's and SUrgeon's Certificate No. A 81490
Case No. 800-2018-049631

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you failed to have a fictitious
name permit (FNP) on file with the Medical Board of California, you were aiding and
abetting unlicensed practice, and did not cooperate with a Board interview. .

These actions constitute a violation of the California Business and Professions Code
sections 2234(a), 2234(g), 2052(b), and 2415.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Y

William Prasifka
Executive Director



